

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA: AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN MARTY KIAR, AS BROWARD COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER, AND THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD IN CONNECTION WITH THE NOTIFICATION AND COLLECTION OF NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS ON THE ANNUAL PROPERTY TAX BILL AT AN ESTIMATED AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$48,000.00.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Florida Statute section 197.3632(2), the City of Hollywood has existing agreements with the Broward County Property Appraiser and Broward County to provide administrative services necessary for the City's use of the uniform method for the billing and collection of non-ad valorem assessments; and

WHEREAS, the City's non-ad valorem assessments agreements with the Broward County Property Appraiser and Broward County to bill and collect include the Fire Rescue Assessment, Fire Inspection Assessment, the Nuisance Abatement Assessment, the South 30<sup>th</sup> Avenue Sewer Assessment and the Adams Street Sewer Assessment; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to develop and implement a non-ad valorem assessment roll for the year 2017 and succeeding years to be used for billing purposes utilizing the annual property tax bill; and

WHEREAS, the interlocal agreements stipulate that the City is to hold the Property Appraiser harmless for any repercussions resulting from new material changes of assessments that may arise in the future, if any, not being reflected on the TRIM Notice, or in the file passed to the Revenue Collector; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Florida Statute Section 197.3632(2), the City is required to enter into agreements with the Broward County Property Appraiser and Broward County to provide the administrative services necessary for the City's use of the uniform method of collecting assessments;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

Section 1: That it hereby approves and authorizes the execution, by the appropriate City officials, of the attached interlocal Agreement for the Fire Rescue Assessment (Exhibit A) between Marty Kiar, as Broward County Property Appraiser, and the City of Hollywood, estimated not to exceed \$30,000.00 together with such nonmaterial changes as may be subsequently agreed to by the City Manager and approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney.

Section 2: That it hereby approves and authorizes the execution, by the appropriate City officials, of the attached interlocal Agreement for services related to the Fire Inspection Assessment (Exhibit B) between Marty Kiar, as Broward County Property Appraiser, and the City of Hollywood, estimated not to exceed \$15,000.00, together with such nonmaterial changes as may be subsequently agreed to by the City Manager and approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney.

Section 3: That it hereby approves and authorizes the execution, by the appropriate City officials, of the attached interlocal Agreement for services related to the Nuisance Abatement Assessment (Exhibit C) between Marty Kiar, as Broward County Property Appraiser, and the City of Hollywood, estimated not to exceed \$1,000.00, together with such nonmaterial changes as may be subsequently agreed to by the City Manager and approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney.

<u>Section 4:</u> That it hereby approves and authorizes the execution, by the appropriate City officials, of the attached interlocal Agreement for services related to the South 30th Avenue Sewer Assessment (Exhibit D) between Marty Kiar, as Broward County Property Appraiser, and the City of Hollywood, estimated not to exceed \$1,000.00, together with such nonmaterial changes as may be subsequently agreed to by the City Manager and approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney.

Section 5: That it hereby approves and authorizes the execution, by the appropriate City officials, of the attached interlocal Agreement for services related to the Adams Street Sewer Assessment (Exhibit E) between Marty Kiar, as Broward County Property Appraiser, and the City of Hollywood, estimated not to exceed \$1,000.00, together with such nonmaterial changes as may be subsequently agreed to by the City Manager and approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN MARTY KIAR, AS BROWARD COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER, AND THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD IN CONNECTION WITH THE NOTIFICATION AND COLLECTION OF NON-AD VALOREM ASSESSMENTS ON THE ANNUAL PROPERTY TAX BILL AT AN ESTIMATED AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$48,000.00.

Section immediately upon i			Resolution option.	shall	be	in	full	force	and	effec	
PASS	PASSED AND ADOPTED this _			day of					, 2017.		
	JOSH LEVY, MAYOR										
ATTEST:											
PATRICIA A. CERI	NY, MMC, (	CITY CI	ERK								
APPROVED AS TO For the use and rel City of Hollywood,	iance of the	9	ALITY								
ALAN FALLIK, AC	TING CITY	ATTOR	NEY								